

CONTRACT OVERLAY - 12TH STREET FROM
 Project: CLEVELAND AVENUE TO BAHNSON AVENUE
 12TH STREET FROM CLEVELAND AVENUE TO
 Location: BAHNSON AVENUE

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 699,212.15

Double H Paving,
 Bidder: Inc.

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 Bidder: Black-Top Paving

Myrl & Roy's Paving,
 Inc.
 Bidder: 1300 N. Bahnson

Asphalt Surfacing
 Co.
 Bidder: 1205 W. Russell

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 4,485,282.04

Address: 27275 Verhey Place

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 03/01/18

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: 57103

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Time: 2:15PM

Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Value of OFM: \$ 394.31

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	900.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 58,280.00	\$ 58,280.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 454.10	\$ 454.10	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2103	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,575.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,680.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,463.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,566.50
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3122	\$ 2.05	\$ 6,400.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,024.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,049.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,736.80
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	26	\$ 9.65	\$ 250.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 1,059.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	456	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,459.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,009.60
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	2914	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,682.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,828.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,828.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	816	\$ 6.15	\$ 5,018.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 10,812.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 5,834.40
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FILLET	SY	159	\$ 5.90	\$ 938.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,180.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1434	\$ 11.45	\$ 16,419.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 19,860.90	\$ 16.50	\$ 23,661.00
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS	CY	50	\$ 12.90	\$ 645.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 692.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 330.00
12	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	175	\$ 12.90	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 2,423.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	206	\$ 31.85	\$ 6,561.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,828.00
14	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	820	\$ 1.05	\$ 861.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 902.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 861.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 902.00
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	50	\$ 53.85	\$ 2,692.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
17	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN	EA	2	\$ 37.65	\$ 75.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78.00
18	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
19	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	5	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
20	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
21	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
22	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	3	\$ 965.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00
23	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	EA	40	\$ 4.30	\$ 172.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 176.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 164.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 164.00
24	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	58	\$ 26.90	\$ 1,560.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00
25	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	48	\$ 16.15	\$ 775.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00
26	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	11	\$ 26.90	\$ 295.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00
27	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	50	\$ 2.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00
28	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	946	\$ 0.30	\$ 283.80	\$ 0.15	\$ 141.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 0.11	\$ 104.06
29	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
30	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 495.00
31	734.0601	SILT FENCE	CY	40	\$ 4.30	\$ 172.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 164.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 176.00
32	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	FT	10	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
33	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	24	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,112.00
34	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
35	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
36	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
37	SPECIAL	BACK OF SIDEWALK RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
38	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	31	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00
39	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2581	\$ 17.00	\$ 43,877.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,458.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 52,910.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 67,106.00
40	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	2151	\$ 70.00	\$ 150,570.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 150,570.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 172,080.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 159,174.00
41	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	61	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 8,967.00
42	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	6925	\$ 2.35	\$ 16,273.75	\$ 1.45	\$ 10,041.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,581.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 18,005.00
43	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	176	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 86.15	\$ 15,162.40	\$ 82.50	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,488.00
44	380.5012	48 HOUR CONCRETE MIX	SY	26	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,874.00
45	380.6115	BAR INSTALL STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT #5	EA	200	\$ 13.45	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
46	380.6119	OR 1 1/4" BAR	EA	38	\$ 32.30	\$ 1,227.40	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,254.00
47	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2099	\$ 38.35	\$ 80,496.65	\$ 39.00	\$ 81,861.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 78,712.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 81,861.00
48	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	8	\$ 67.85	\$ 542.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 552.00
49	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2705	\$ 8.20	\$ 22,181.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 22,586.75	\$ 8.45	\$ 22,857.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,992.50
50	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1375	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,062.50	\$ 9.65	\$ 13,268.75	\$ 9.25	\$ 12,571.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,750.00
51	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	176	\$ 62.45	\$ 10,991.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,264.00
52	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1493	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,329.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,732.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,732.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,479.00
53	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	8	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00
54	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
55	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	273	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,934.75	\$ 10.85	\$ 2,962.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,003.00
56	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	120	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00
57	450.0114	15' RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	146	\$ 11.95	\$ 1,744.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,752.00
58	450.01250	15' RCP INSTALL	FT	146	\$ 36.60	\$ 5,343.60	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,402.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,548.00
59	450.0123	18' RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	19	\$ 14.65	\$ 278.35	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00
60	450.0130	18' RCP INSTALL	FT	19	\$ 40.35	\$ 766.65	\$ 40.75	\$ 774.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 798.00
61	450.0143	24' RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	111	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00
62	450.0150	24' RCP INSTALL	FT	111	\$ 47.35	\$ 5,255.85	\$ 47.75	\$ 5,300.25	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,439.00
63	450.3003	18' RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	194	\$ 27.45	\$ 5,325.30	\$ 27.65	\$ 5,364.10	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,238.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,432.00
64	450.3010	18' RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	194	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,536.00
65	450.3013	24' RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	75	\$ 41.50	\$ 3,112.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,225.00
66	450.3020	24' RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	75	\$ 51.50							

CONTRACT OVERLAY - 12TH STREET FROM
 Project: CLEVELAND AVENUE TO BAHNSON AVENUE
 12TH STREET FROM CLEVELAND AVENUE TO
 Location: BAHNSON AVENUE

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.940.0343
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 699,212.15
 Budget: \$ 4,485,282.04
 Letting Date: 03/01/18
 Time: 2:15PM

Double H Paving,
 Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 27275 Verhey Place
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 Bidder: Black-Top Paving
 Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Myrl & Roy's Paving,
 Bidder: Inc.
 Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Asphalt Surfacing
 Bidder: Co.
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

394.31

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
107	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	
108	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	
109	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	40	\$ 4.90	\$ 196.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	
110	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	310	\$ 1.90	\$ 589.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00	
111	SPECIAL REMOVE STREET LIGHT WIRE		FT	310	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 480.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 496.00	
112	1105100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 321.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 741,178.05	Total Bid	\$ 759,752.30	Total Bid	\$ 810,150.00	Total Bid	\$ 832,810.56